COUNTY OF JEFFERSQO

WES WAGNER
COUNTY CLERK

N

Administration Center
T29 Maple Strect/0 Box 166

The following are the tax levies submitted hy the various taxing political subdivisions that were approved by
the Missouri State Auditor for year 2014:

Jefferson County Revenue
jefferson County Parks
Jefferson County Health Unit

Jefferson County Mental Health

JC Developmental Disability
State of Missouri
SUrtax treat peoperty vy

JC Library District/C-1 & C-6
IC Library District/R-1

tefferson County Road & Bridge

Festus Special Road
Hillsboro Special Road

Jefferson r. College
Mineral Area College
St Louis Comm. College

#47 Crystal City School

#73 DeSoto School

C-1 Windsor School

C-6 Fox School

Meramec Valley R-3 School
Rockwood R-6 School

R-1 Northwest School

R-2 Grandview School

R-3 Hillsboro School

R-5 Dunklin School

R-6 Festus School

R-7 lefferson School

R-9 Sunrise School

K-14 Washington Co School
R-1 North St. Francois School
Special School Dist. of St. Louis

0.0238
0.0283
0.0758
0.0948
0.0948
0.0300
0.2400

0.1775
0.1927

0.2136
0.1837
0.1994

0.3436
0.4772
0.2200

4.7416
4.3688
4.8429
4.5828
4.3100
4.7240
46104
4.8084
4.7542
4.7465
3.7400
4.5967
4.0845
3.9394
4.4236
1.2609

City of Arnold

City of Byrnes Mill

City of Crystal City

City of De Soto

City of Festus

City of Herculaneum

City of Hillshoro

City of Kimmswick

City of Olympian Village
City of Pevely

Town of Scotsdale
Village of Cedar Hill Lakes
Vitlage of Lake Tekakwitha
Village of Parkdale

Village of Peaceful Village - DID NOY CERTIFY

Antonia Fire Pro District
Cedar Hill Fire Pro District
DeSoto Rural Fire Pro District
Dunklin Fire Pro District
Eureka Fire Pro District
Goldman Fire Pro District
Hematite Fire Pro District
High Ridge Fire Pro District
Hillsbaro Fire Pro District
Jefferson R-7 Fire Pro District
apaville Fire Pro District
Pacific Fire Pro District

Rock Fire Pro District

Saline Valley Fire Pro District

Big River Ambulance
Joachim-Plattin Ambulance
Meramec Ambulance

North Jefferson Co Ambulance
Rock Township Ambulance
Valle Ambulance

¥

Done this 7th day of Oct ber 2014.
5 A

Wes Wagner

Jefferson County Clerk

0.4012
0.4099
0.7841
0.7526
0.6830
0.7322
0.5500
0.0000
0.3875
0.8812
0.3343
0.4875
0.5000
0.0999

1.0798
0.8831.
0.6634
0.7175
1.2423
0.9385
0.4853
0.8301
0.6481,
0.6489
0.5136
0.8582
0.8026
1.3400

0.3197
0.16112
0.2528
0.5430
0.2100
0.4562

Hillsboro Missouri 63050



