



# COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

**WES WAGNER  
COUNTY CLERK**

Administration Center  
729 Maple Street/PO Box 100  
Hillsboro Missouri 63050

The following are the tax levies submitted by the various taxing political subdivisions that were approved by the Missouri State Auditor for year 2014:

Jefferson County Revenue	0.0238	City of Arnold	0.4012
Jefferson County Parks	0.0283	City of Byrnes Mill	0.4099
Jefferson County Health Unit	0.0758	City of Crystal City	0.7841
Jefferson County Mental Health	0.0948	City of De Soto	0.7526
JC Developmental Disability	0.0948	City of Festus	0.6830
State of Missouri	0.0300	City of Herculaneum	0.7322
Surtax (Real Property Only)	0.2400	City of Hillsboro	0.5500
		City of Kimmswick	0.0000
JC Library District/C-1 & C-6	0.1775	City of Olympian Village	0.3875
JC Library District/R-1	0.1927	City of Pevely	0.8812
		Town of Scotsdale	0.3343
Jefferson County Road & Bridge	0.2136	Village of Cedar Hill Lakes	0.4875
Festus Special Road	0.1837	Village of Lake Tekakwitha	0.5000
Hillsboro Special Road	0.1994	Village of Parkdale	0.0999
		Village of Peaceful Village - DID NOT CERTIFY	
Jefferson Jr. College	0.3436		
Mineral Area College	0.4772	Antonia Fire Pro District	1.0798
St Louis Comm. College	0.2200	Cedar Hill Fire Pro District	0.8831
#47 Crystal City School	4.7416	DeSoto Rural Fire Pro District	0.6634
#73 DeSoto School	4.3688	Dunklin Fire Pro District	0.7175
C-1 Windsor School	4.8429	Eureka Fire Pro District	1.2423
C-6 Fox School	4.5828	Goldman Fire Pro District	0.9385
Meramec Valley R-3 School	4.3100	Hematite Fire Pro District	0.4853
Rockwood R-6 School	4.7240	High Ridge Fire Pro District	0.8301
R-1 Northwest School	4.6104	Hillsboro Fire Pro District	0.6481
R-2 Grandview School	4.8084	Jefferson R-7 Fire Pro District	0.6489
R-3 Hillsboro School	4.7542	Mapaville Fire Pro District	0.5136
R-5 Dunklin School	4.7465	Pacific Fire Pro District	0.8582
R-6 Festus School	3.7400	Rock Fire Pro District	0.8026
R-7 Jefferson School	4.5967	Saline Valley Fire Pro District	1.3400
R-9 Sunrise School	4.0845		
K-14 Washington Co School	3.9394	Big River Ambulance	0.3197
R-1 North St. Francois School	4.4236	Joachim-Plattin Ambulance	0.1611
Special School Dist. of St. Louis	1.2609	Meramec Ambulance	0.2528
		North Jefferson Co Ambulance	0.5430
		Rock Township Ambulance	0.2100
		Valle Ambulance	0.4562

Done this 7th day of October 2014.

Wes Wagner  
Jefferson County Clerk